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The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of LECTURER POLITICAL SCIENCE (MALE) (BS-17)

IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

DOMICILE

1/12603147 HASSAN FARID U DIN VIRK SHEIKHUPURA
AFTAB AHMED VIRK

2/12601365 AKMAL HASSAN HAFIZABAD
MUHAMMAD ARIF

3/12602797 NAZAR FAREED KASUR
MUHAMMAD BOOTA

4/12601064 MUHAMMAD AFZAL LAHORE
ALl MUHAMMAD

5/12600919 MUHAMMAD AAQIB NASEER KASUR
NASEER AHMAD

6/12600832 MUHAMMAD RAMZAN ASLAM HAFIZABAD
MUHAMMAD ASLAM RAHI

7/12601307 DILAWAR HUSSAIN VEHARI
GHULAM ABBAS

8/12600332 MUHAMMAD HASNAIN ARSHAD BAHAWAL NAGAR
ARSHAD ALI

9/12600704 RANA FAISAL LATIF PAKPATTAN
RANA ABDUL LATIF

10/12603623 QAISAR ABBAS SARGODHA
LIAQAT ALI

11/12600034 ADEEL RAZA KHAN KHUSHAB
KHAN SARDAR QAMBAR RAZA KHAN

12/12602934 MUHAMMAD JUNAID LAHORE
MUHAMMAD TUFAIL

13/12600588 MUHAMMAD JAVAID IQBAL BAHAWAL NAGAR

MUHAMMAD MAQSOQOD



53 posts of Lecturer Political Science (Male) (BS-17)

MERIT/APP.

NO.

in the Punjab Higher Education Department

14/12600087

15/12603069

16/12600430

17/12600349

18/12602238

19/12600436

20/12601136

21/12600264

22/12601318

23/12601231

24/12600955

25/12602997

26/12600545

27/12602535

28/12601758

29/12600733

30/12602920

31/12600755

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

OMER KHAWAR
MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAWAR

NAEEM RIAZ
RIAZ AHMED

SAMAR 1QBAL
ASHRAF ALI KHAN BHATTI

UMAR AFTAB TARAR
AFTAB AHMAD

ALl HASSAN
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

M. RAFAN ABBASI
M.ZAKIR ABBASI

MUHAMMAD MUSAB SAEED
MIAN SAEED AHMAD

YASIR BILAL

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF AULAKH

SULTAN UL ARIFEEN
ALTAF HUSSAIN BHATTI

MUNEEB KHAN
IMTIAZ ALI KHAN

SAJAWAL MUSHTAQ GHUMMAN
MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ GHUMMAN

AAMIR MANZOOR
SARDAR MANZOOR AHMED

SHEERAZ AHMED
SHAH NAWAZ

ALl ABBAS
ABDUL REHMAN

MUHAMMAD UMAIS ALI
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

SULEMAN ZIA
ZIA ULLAH KHAN

HASSAN RIAZ
RIAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD YASIR HIDAYAT
MUHAMMAD HIDAYAT KHAN

DOMICILE

GUJRANWALA

M.B.DIN

HAFIZABAD

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

KASUR

BHAKKAR

GUJRANWALA

PAKPATTAN

SAHIWAL

RAJANPUR

ATTOCK

CHINIOT

JHANG

HAFIZABAD

SARGODHA

KASUR
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MERIT/APP.

NO.

in the Punjab Higher Education Department

32/12603318

33/12601380

34/12604298

35/12603273

36/12601363

37/12603826

38/12600268

39/12600373

40/12602540

41/12601801

42/12602215

43/12600803

44/12603387

45/12600845

46/12600204

47/12600911

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AHTASHAM AFZAL
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

ARSLAN ZAHEER
ABDULLAH ZAHEER

MUHAMMAD ABRAR SHOUKAT
SHOUKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD IKRAM SARFRAZ
SARFRAZ KHAN

AMEER HAMZA
MUHAMMAD ISRAIL

USMAN RAZA
ABDUL SITTAR

MUHAMMAD BILAL
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

ASIM ALI
ZULFIQAR ALI JAG

ADNAN MAHMOOD
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD HAMMAD NISAR
NISAR AHMAD

AHSAN MUMTAZ
MUMTAZ AHMAD

ASAD ABBAS
MUHAMMAD ALI

ALl BAHARAM KHAN
SARFRAZ KHAN

MUHAMMAD KAMRAN HASHMI
DUR MUHAMMAD HASHMI

AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR MUAWIYAH

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR
SAIEN BAKHSH

DOMICILE

M.B.DIN

M.B.DIN

JHANG

CHINIOT

LAHORE

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

JHANG

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

JHANG

T.T. SINGH

LAYYAH

BHAKKAR

RAJANPUR

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

61/12600316

MEHMOOD UL HASSAN ABBASI

ARSHAD MEHMOOD ABBASI

RAWALPINDI



53 posts of Lecturer Political Science (Male) (BS-17)

MERIT/APP.
NO.

87/12600014

90/12603236

Note:-

DATED:

CASE NO.

in the Punjab Higher Education Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

TAMOOR TANVEER BAHAWALPUR
TANVEER SHAHID

MUHAMMAD IKHLAS TARIQ RAWALPINDI
TARIQ FAROOQ

Three (03) posts reserved for minorities quota remained
vacant due to non-availability of candidate.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
09-12-2022
51-RB-2021



