PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>LECTURER POLITICAL SCIENCE (MALE) (BS-17)</u>

IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE		
AGAINST OPEN MERIT				
1/12603147	HASSAN FARID U DIN VIRK AFTAB AHMED VIRK	SHEIKHUPURA		
2/12601365	AKMAL HASSAN MUHAMMAD ARIF	HAFIZABAD		
3/12602797	NAZAR FAREED MUHAMMAD BOOTA	KASUR		
4/12601064	MUHAMMAD AFZAL ALI MUHAMMAD	LAHORE		
5/12600919	MUHAMMAD AAQIB NASEER NASEER AHMAD	KASUR		
6/12600832	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM RAHI	HAFIZABAD		
7/12601307	DILAWAR HUSSAIN GHULAM ABBAS	VEHARI		
8/12600332	MUHAMMAD HASNAIN ARSHAD ARSHAD ALI	BAHAWAL NAGAR		
9/12600704	RANA FAISAL LATIF RANA ABDUL LATIF	PAKPATTAN		
10/12603623	QAISAR ABBAS LIAQAT ALI	SARGODHA		
11/12600034	ADEEL RAZA KHAN KHAN SARDAR QAMBAR RAZA KHAN	KHUSHAB		
12/12602934	MUHAMMAD JUNAID MUHAMMAD TUFAIL	LAHORE		
13/12600588	MUHAMMAD JAVAID IQBAL MUHAMMAD MAQSOOD	BAHAWAL NAGAR		

53 posts of Lecturer Political Science (Male) (BS-17) in the Punjab Higher Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
14/12600087	OMER KHAWAR MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAWAR	GUJRANWALA
15/12603069	NAEEM RIAZ RIAZ AHMED	M.B.DIN
16/12600430	SAMAR IQBAL ASHRAF ALI KHAN BHATTI	HAFIZABAD
17/12600349	UMAR AFTAB TARAR AFTAB AHMAD	HAFIZABAD
18/12602238	ALI HASSAN MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAHORE
19/12600436	M. RAFAN ABBASI M.ZAKIR ABBASI	RAWALPINDI
20/12601136	MUHAMMAD MUSAB SAEED MIAN SAEED AHMAD	KASUR
21/12600264	YASIR BILAL MUHAMMAD YOUSAF AULAKH	BHAKKAR
22/12601318	SULTAN UL ARIFEEN ALTAF HUSSAIN BHATTI	GUJRANWALA
23/12601231	MUNEEB KHAN IMTIAZ ALI KHAN	PAKPATTAN
24/12600955	SAJAWAL MUSHTAQ GHUMMAN MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ GHUMMAN	SAHIWAL
25/12602997	AAMIR MANZOOR SARDAR MANZOOR AHMED	RAJANPUR
26/12600545	SHEERAZ AHMED SHAH NAWAZ	ATTOCK
27/12602535	ALI ABBAS ABDUL REHMAN	CHINIOT
28/12601758	MUHAMMAD UMAIS ALI MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	JHANG
29/12600733	SULEMAN ZIA ZIA ULLAH KHAN	HAFIZABAD
30/12602920	HASSAN RIAZ RIAZ AHMAD	SARGODHA
31/12600755	MUHAMMAD YASIR HIDAYAT MUHAMMAD HIDAYAT KHAN	KASUR

53 posts of Lecturer Political Science (Male) (BS-17) in the Punjab Higher Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
32/12603318	AHTASHAM AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL	M.B.DIN
33/12601380	ARSLAN ZAHEER ABDULLAH ZAHEER	M.B.DIN
34/12604298	MUHAMMAD ABRAR SHOUKAT SHOUKAT ALI	JHANG
35/12603273	MUHAMMAD IKRAM SARFRAZ SARFRAZ KHAN	CHINIOT
36/12601363	AMEER HAMZA MUHAMMAD ISRAIL	LAHORE
37/12603826	USMAN RAZA ABDUL SITTAR	SARGODHA
38/12600268	MUHAMMAD BILAL MUHAMMAD FAROOQ	FAISALABAD
39/12600373	ASIM ALI ZULFIQAR ALI JAG	GUJRANWALA
40/12602540	ADNAN MAHMOOD MUHAMMAD AKRAM	JHANG
41/12601801	MUHAMMAD HAMMAD NISAR NISAR AHMAD	FAISALABAD
42/12602215	AHSAN MUMTAZ MUMTAZ AHMAD	LAHORE
43/12600803	ASAD ABBAS MUHAMMAD ALI	JHANG
44/12603387	ALI BAHARAM KHAN SARFRAZ KHAN	T.T. SINGH
45/12600845	MUHAMMAD KAMRAN HASHMI DUR MUHAMMAD HASHMI	LAYYAH
46/12600204	AHMAD MUHAMMAD AKHTAR MUAWIYAH	BHAKKAR
47/12600911	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR SAIEN BAKHSH	RAJANPUR

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

61/12600316 MEHMOOD UL HASSAN ABBASI RAWALPINDI ARSHAD MEHMOOD ABBASI

53 posts of Lecturer Political Science (Male) (BS-17) in the Punjab Higher Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
87/12600014	TAMOOR TANVEER TANVEER SHAHID	BAHAWALPUR
90/12603236	MUHAMMAD IKHLAS TARIQ TARIQ FAROOQ	RAWALPINDI
Note:-	Three (03) posts reserved for minorities vacant due to non-availability of candidate.	quota remained

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 09-12-2022 CASE NO. 51-RB-2021